7

LRBa1445/1 ARG:jld:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 658

February 24, 2010 – Offered by Committee on Financial Institutions.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 2, line 9: delete ", including having" and substitute ", including having.
3	In making a finding related to an applicant's financial responsibility for purposes of
4	this paragraph, the division may consider whether the applicant has".
5	2. Page 2, line 10: delete "having" and substitute "having has".
6	3. Page 2, line 11: delete "having" and substitute "having has".

(END)